+
By Factpages

@ Wellbore / Exploration

Printed: 30.5.2024 - 12:44

General information

Wellbore name

Type

Purpose

Status

Press release

Factmaps in new window
Main area

Well name

Seismic location
Production licence
Drilling operator

Drill permit

Drilling facility

Drilling days

Entered date

Completed date

Plugged and abondon date
Release date

Publication date

Purpose - planned
Reentry

Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]
Water depth [m]

Total depth (MD) [m RKB]
Geodetic datum

NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]

EW UTM [m]

UTM zone

NPDID wellbore

Wellbore history

6507/3-13 A
EXPLORATION
APPRAISAL
JUNKED

link to press release
link to map
NORWEGIAN SEA
6507/3-13
ST11MO01 Inline: 5513 Xline: 4720
159 B

Equinor Energy AS
1758-L
TRANSOCEAN SPITSBERGEN
6

02.06.2019
07.06.2019
07.06.2019
07.06.2021
10.11.2021
WILDCAT

NO

NOT APPLICABLE
NO

40.0

368.0

1343.0

ED50

65° 59' 26.44" N
7° 44' 43.02" E
7319626.15
443032.06

32

8721

Page 1 of 2


javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/pbl/wellbore_press_releases/8721-6507-3-13-A.pdf'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factmaps.sodir.no/factmaps/3_0/?run=WellboreExpByNPDID&scale=100000&NPDID=8721'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=2819945&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=facility&nav2=PageView%7CMoveable%7CAll&nav3=404201&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))

+
By Factpages

Ry ()] Wellbore / Exploration Printed: 30.5.2024 - 12:44

General

Well 6507/3-13 A was planned as a geological appraisal side-track to 6507/3-13 on the
Degnna Terrace in the Norwegian Sea. The objective of the side-track was to test the
Snadd Outer Outer prospect (Lysing) Formation and to prove additional volume potential
down-flank in Black Vulture (Lange Formation)

Operations and results

Appraisal well 6507/3-13 A was never kicked off due to major losses when pulling the 9
5/8”.

The objectives of the well were not fulfilled

No cores were cut. No fluid sample was taken.

The well was permanently abandoned on 7 June 2019 as a junk well.
Testing

No drill stem test was performed.

Cuttings at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Cutting sample, top depth [m] Cutting samples, bottom depth [m]
1310.00 1390.00
Cuttings available for sampling? YES

Page 2 of 2



