

FactpagesWellbore / Exploration

Printed: 30.5.2024 - 12:44

General information

Wellbore name	6507/3-13 A
Туре	EXPLORATION
Purpose	APPRAISAL
Status	JUNKED
Press release	link to press release
Factmaps in new window	link to map
Main area	NORWEGIAN SEA
Well name	6507/3-13
Seismic location	ST11M01 Inline: 5513 Xline: 4720
Production licence	159 B
Drilling operator	Equinor Energy AS
Drill permit	1758-L
Drilling facility	TRANSOCEAN SPITSBERGEN
Drilling days	6
Entered date	02.06.2019
Completed date	07.06.2019
Plugged and abondon date	07.06.2019
Release date	07.06.2021
Publication date	10.11.2021
Purpose - planned	WILDCAT
Reentry	NO
Content	NOT APPLICABLE
Discovery wellbore	NO
Kelly bushing elevation [m]	40.0
Water depth [m]	368.0
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]	1343.0
Geodetic datum	ED50
NS degrees	65° 59' 26.44'' N
EW degrees	7° 44' 43.02'' E
NS UTM [m]	7319626.15
EW UTM [m]	443032.06
UTM zone	32
NPDID wellbore	8721

Wellbore history



Factpages

Wellbore / Exploration

Printed: 30.5.2024 - 12:44

General

Well 6507/3-13 A was planned as a geological appraisal side-track to 6507/3-13 on the Dønna Terrace in the Norwegian Sea. The objective of the side-track was to test the Snadd Outer Outer prospect (Lysing) Formation and to prove additional volume potential down-flank in Black Vulture (Lange Formation)

Operations and results

Appraisal well 6507/3-13 A was never kicked off due to major losses when pulling the 9 5/8".

The objectives of the well were not fulfilled

No cores were cut. No fluid sample was taken.

The well was permanently abandoned on 7 June 2019 as a junk well.

Testing

No drill stem test was performed.

Cuttings at the Norwegian Offshore Directorate

Cutting sample, top depth [m]	Cutting samples, bottom depth [m]
1310.00	1390.00
Cuttings available for sampling?	YES